

City of Dallas, Georgia
129 E. Memorial Drive, Dallas, Georgia 30132

Whereas, at the regular meeting of The City of Dallas Council. Held on the date of October 7th, 2024, a motion was made and duly seconded that the City of Dallas agrees to submit a pre-application for funding from the Land and Water Conservation Fund. The City of Dallas agrees that in the event The City of Dallas's pre-application is recommended for funding by the Department of Natural Resources, The City of Dallas certifies and assures that it has the ability and intention to finance 50% of the total project cost and will move forward with due diligence to prepare the appropriate documentation required for the formal LWCF application.

Sincerely,

James Kelly Mayor City of Dallas, GA jkelly@dallas-ga.gov